

This agreement is entered into on ______, by and between SassyT Canine Academy, LLC doing business as Wonder Dogs in the county of Benton, in the state of Oregon. The forgoing parties are collectively referred to as the 'Parties'', or individually as "Party."

has been offered work as an assistant to the instructor for dog training

classes and has accepted the offer.

The Parties deem it in their respective interests to enter into this Agreement providing the obligation of compensation, non-compete clause, and agreement to follow assistant guidelines.

Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Compensation

Compensation is the mutual agreement of both parties and is as follows: \$10 per class hour (\$12 w/ CPDT-KA credentials), paid as class credit applied to party's DogBizPro account. Hours will be compiled at the end of each completed class session and submitted via WD website. A class session is generally four, six or eight weeks. *The assistant must complete the full class session in order to receive compensation. Assistants must find assistant coverage for absences, no later than 72 hours prior to class.*

2. Non-Compete Clause

agrees that he/she will not compete with Wonder Dogs, which is a canine behavior and training business, during the period under contract and 24 months after contract is voided by either Party. Activities that would be considered "competing" are the instruction or offering of training classes for pet dogs or puppies and performance classes of obedience, agility, rally, Rally-FrEe, freestyle, scent classes, parkour, or reactive dogs in or for a business, including self-employment, located within a 50 mile radius of any Wonder Dogs locations: 1379 N 9th street, Philomath, Oregon & 6880 SW West Hills Road, Corvallis, OR.

3. Follow Assistant Guidelines

agrees that he/she will adhere to the class assistant guidelines as provided by Wonder Dogs, and follow the direction of the Wonder Dogs instructor. Varied duties include set up/take down, cleaning, emphasis of key topics or repetition of instructions to students.

Parties agree and understand that all written material, class exercises, and lectures are the intellectual property of Wonder Dogs and may not be presented as anything other than originating from Wonder Dogs. Assistant agrees not to share these resources with anyone not actively enrolled with Wonder Dogs.

This association between the Parties dictates that contractor will present him/herself professionally and in the best interest of Wonder Dogs, and will not speak or act in a way which criticizes or disparages Wonder Dogs.

Assistant phone number:	Assistant email:	
By	Date	
By	Date	
Signed this day of	,	